502251260 03/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Markus Schlosser	01/22/2013
Lorenzo Sorgi	01/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Licensing	
Street Address:	1 rue Jeanne d'Arc	
City:	Issy les Moulineaux	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13783515	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6097346888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6097346828

Email: uspto@technicolor.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Shedd, Patent Operations, THOM

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5312

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540-5620

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PD120007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia A. Verlangieri

Total Attachments: 2

source=PD120007DECLARATIONANDASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PD120007DECLARATIONANDASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029912 FRAME: 0629 :H \$40.00 1378

DECLARATION

Customer No. 24498

Cordula RATAJCZAK

(Type or Print)

2nd Witness

Docket No. PD120007

I have reviewed eferred to above. I acknowledge part applications, ma	or, if not identified, or authorized to be n	here by filing da	ication Serial No. and was amended of ale and serial number, is attached hereto.			
I have reviewed eferred to above. I acknowledge part applications, ma	nified application was made or authorized to be n	nade by me.				
I have reviewed eferred to above. I acknowledge part applications, ma	I and understand the contents of the above identi					
I acknowledge art applications, ma		ified specificatio	on, including the claims, as amended by any amendment			
art applications, ma	the duty to disclose information which is material	to natentability	as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-			
the same of the same of the same of the	I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT					
so graa asroosarsa	ite of the continuation-in-part application.	udadina dea trois	and that all statements made on information and belief			
re believed to be in	ue: and further that these statements were made	with the knowle	dge that willful false statements and the like so made			
re punishable by fir	e or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years	s, or both, under	r 18 USC 1001.			
ASSI	GNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AI	N APPLICA	TION FOR LETTERS PATENT			
For valuable	consideration received. I hereby sell, assign a	ind transfer to	Thomson Licensing, a corporation duly organized and			
xisting under the la	ws of the country of France, its successors, and	assigns my enti Patent that ma	ire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said by be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations,			
inatica bare security	ions thereof					
I agree that	when requested, I will, without charge to said	corporation but	at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other			
nake an ngnmu dec orms of protection	for said inventions in any and all countries and	for vesting title	thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or			
aminone						
a hips and halppane	proporation and at its expense will testify in any	r legal proceed	facts known to me respecting said inventions and when ings, and generally do everything possible to aid said			
erporation, its succ	essors, assigns and legal representatives or non	ninees, to obtain	n or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any			
nd all countries.	and emerging said corporation its successors	assions or non	ninses, to make application for patent or other form of			
votaction for east in	vertices in its or their own name, or in mylour na	me. in any and	all countries and to invoke and claim for any application			
	arm of majoritor for each inconfigure filed by it o	and adt. madia	nefit of the right of priority provided by the International ntion which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to			
auden and claim cue	sh daht of prioces without butter wollen of oral at	monravon non	3 MS.			
Unarabas com	reen ed lieds treamnisse sidt to voor a todt toor	ned a full legal :	and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file enticularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or			
a autonomeneo, monte	no ar annivers to apply for asient or alber 0000	ser protection to	yr said inventions, and to claim the atoresaid deficitis of			
re daht of priority r	provided by the International Convention for the	Protection of	Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention			
Leonopout	th be substituted for it. with Thomson Licensing, its successors, assigns.	legal represent	tatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge			
ne right, title and in	terest herein conveyed by me are free and clear	of any encumb	brance, and that I have full right to convey the same as			
erein expressed.						
Name and the	Hannover	Date	22 1/20 13			
Signed at						
			f A			
4.1			N In s. An			
nventor	Lorenzo SORGI		V MMETO TAL			
lame	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full - No Initials)			
	1.180 01.11.19					
C. S. Wass	Constitution and and a state of the state of	Ši e	V			
Post Office	Liebigstr. 26, 30163 Hannover, German	ıy				
Address	***************************************					
^{al.} Witness	Susanne WIRTZ		Carana Nista			

PATENT REEL: 029912 FRAME: 0630

Case 222 Clar /20/0/2/2/2/2 (Signature in Full – No Initials)

As a below named I believe I am the invention entitle	i inventor, I hereby declare that: n the original inventor or an original joir	nt inventor of the subject matter whic	h is claimed and for whi	ch a patent is sought on
	PPARATUS FOR BI-LAYER SEGMEN	NTATION		
		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Serial No.	and was amended on
	, or, if	as Application S not identified here by filing date and	senal number, is attache	ed hereto.
I have review	lentified application was made or authorsed and understand the contents of the	orized to be made by me. above identified specification, inclu	ding the claims, as amer	nded by any amendment
part applications, n	e the duty to disclose information which naterial information which became ave date of the continuation in-part applica	silable between the filing date of the	ed in 37 CFR 1.58, inclu prior application and the	iding for continuation-in- national or PCT
I hereby deck are believed to be	are that all statements made herein of true; and further that these statements fine or imprisonment of not more than	my own knowledge are true and that swere made with the knowledge that	t wilful false statements	n information and belief and the like so made
AS:	SIGNMENT AND AGREEME	ENT IN AN APPLICATION	FOR LETTERS P	ATENT
existing under the	ble consideration received, I hereby s laws of the country of France, its succ the rights and privileges under any ar-	cessors, and assigns my entire right.	title and interest, for all	countries in and to said
l agree the	at, when requested, I will, without checlarations and do all acts which may in for said inventions in any and all co	be necessary, desirable or convenie	at for securing and main	ntaining patents or other
I agree the requested by said corporation, its suc	at I will communicate to said corporation I corporation and at its expense will coessors, assigns and legal represent	testify in any legal proceedings, an	ad generally do everythi	ing possible to aid said
protection for said for patent or other Convention for the invoke and claims I hereby co	e and empower said corporation, its Inventions in its or their own name, or form of protection for said inventions Protection of Industrial Property, as such right of priority without further with onsent that a copy of this assignment which may be required in any country	in my/our name, in any and all couns s filed by it or them, the benefit of the amended, or by any convention what ten or oral authorization from me, shall be deemed a full legal and form for any ourcose and more particular to any ourcose and more particular.	ities and to invoke and in the right of priority provides the may henceforth be a malequivalent of any assisted the in proof of the right of	claim for any application sed by the international substituted for it, and to signment, consent to file If the said corporation or
its successors, ass the right of priority which may hencef	signs or nominees to apply for patent y provided by the International Conve orth be substituted for it. t with Thomson Licensing, its success interest herein conveyed by me are fi	or other proper protection for said in antion for the Protection of Industria ors, assions, lengt representatives, a	nventions, and to claim to al Property, as amended and nominees, that to the	he aloresaid benefits of d, or by any convention e best of my knowledge
Signed at	Hannover	Date	22 Jan 20	13
Inventor	Markus SCHLOSSER		11. EU.	

> PATENT REEL: 029912 FRAME: 0631

**RECORDED: 03/04/2013**